CIVIL FEES, YAKIMA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE - EFFECTIVE 7/27/2004
YAKIMA COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 7-2004

ATTACHMENT. WRIT OF — PERSONAL PROPERTY

Levy (per hour) $50.00
Serve (each defendant) 25.00
Return to Court 10.00
Mileage (per mile; minimum $10) .585
ATTACHMENT, WRIT OF — REAL PROPERTY

Levy (per hour) $50.00
Notice of Levy 1.00
Filing with Auditor 20.00

+ Auditor’s filing fee -

Serve Defendant (if required) 25.00
Return to Court 10.00
Mileage (per mile; minimum $10) .585
CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECK $15.00

(Yakima County criminal history only)

CONCEALED PISTOL LICENSES
Original ($36 plus $13.25 FBI fingerprint processing fee)

$49.25
Renewal 32.00
Late Renewal ($32 plus $10 late fee) 42.00
Replacement (lost or damaged) 10.00

COPYING OF DOCUMENTS AND MATERIALS
Insufficient copies received for service, first page  $2.00

Each additional page 1.00
Reproduction of audio, visual, or photographic time & mat’ls

materials
Charge per page for letter or legal size copies of records.15
Charge per page for scanned copies of documents .10
DEED $50.00
EXECUTION, WRIT OF — PERSONAL PROPERTY
Levy (per hour) $50.00
Notice of Sale (+copies — first copy) 2.00

additional copies 1.00
Posting EACH Notice 15.00
Conducting Sale (per hour) 40.00
Bill of Sale 50.00
Return to Court x 2 20.00
Serve Defendant 25.00
Serve Notice (Defendant) 25.00
Postponement (EACH Notice) 15.00
Mileage (per mile; minimum $10) .585
Mailing actual cost

EXECUTION, WRIT OF — ORDER OF SALE REAL
PROPERTY

Levy (per hour) $50.00
Notice to Publisher 1.00

Filing with Auditor 20.00
+ Auditor’s filing fee -

Notice of Sale (plus copies) 2.00
Conducting Sale (per hour) 40.00
Certificate of Sale 50.00
Return to Court x 2 20.00
Posting of Notice (EACH) 15.00
Postponement (each notice) 15.00
Mileage (per mile; minimum $10) .585
Mailing actual cost
FINGERPRINTING

Non-criminal purpose, up to TWO (2) sets $10.00
Each additional set after first two 3.00

GARNISHMENT, WRIT OF

Serve, Garnishee $25.00
Return to Court 10.00
Serve Defendant (if required) 25.00
Mileage (per mile; minimum $10) .585
HABEAS CORPUS, ORDER TO ASSIST, ETC.

Service ONLY $25.00
Execution of (per hour) 50.00
Return to Court 10.00
Mileage (per mile; minimum $10) .585
MILEAGE FEES

Charged for EACH mile actually & necessarily traveled in
going to or returning from any place of service or attempted
service. Ten dollar minimum charge.

$.585

NOTARIZING DOCUMENTS $5.00

POSTAGE
Actual cost of postage for any mailing required by statute,
including regular, certified or registered mail.

REPLEVIN, WRIT OF — AFFIDAVIT, CLAIM &
DELIVERY
Serve Defendant w/Writ and/or Affidavit & Bond $25.00

Serve Summons & Complaint (one) 20.00
Serve Summons & Complaint (two or more) 25.00
Levy (per hour) 50.00
Return to Court 10.00
Mileage (per mile; minimum $10) .585
RESTITUTION, WRIT OF, and/or ASSISTANCE

Service w/o aid of County (Posting) $40.00
Service w/ aid of County (Ousted & Ejected) 60.00
Cost per hour after first hour 50.00
Return to Court 10.00
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Mileage (per mile; minimum $10) .585

SERVICE, SUMMONS & COMPLAINT, NOTICE &
COMPLAINT, SUMMONS & PETITION, NOTICE OF
SMALL CLAIM

Serve ONE (1) defendant $20.00
Serve TWO (2) or more (same address) 25.00
Return of service 10.00
Mileage (minimum $10) .585

SERVICE OF ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS & $25.00
SUPPORTING PAPERS FOR WHICH NO FEE IS
PROVIDED HEREIN

SUBPOENAS

Personal Service - EACH

Verified Service by Email (flat fee)
Return to Court

Mileage (per mile; minimum $10)

WARRANTS

Serve - EACH

Return to Court

Mileage (per mile; minimum $10)
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$25.00

$25.00

10.00
.585

$50.00
10.00
.58



